
530

For more information visit
www.bathurstbuslines.com.au 
or call (02) 6331 2744

Disclaimer: Information in this 
timetable is based on the latest 

details at the time of printing, and is 
subject to change without notice.

  Includes accessible services 
Effective 20 July 2020

Version 1.0

Orange to Bathurst

Bathurst
Station

Train towards Sydney

Train towards
Dubbo &
Broken Hill

530 530
Continues toward
Orange

530
Bathurst

1

3

5

45

Bathurst
Correctional

Complex

Westpoint
Shopping
Centre

Trinity
Heights

Shopping
Centre

Bus
Depot

Kelso
Public
School

Bathurst
Base Hospital

All Saints’
College

Eglinton
Public School

The Scots
School

Raglan
Public
School

Bathurst
Airport

Charles
Sturt
University

Bathurst
TAFE

Mount Panorama
Racing Circuit

Bathurst
South
Public
School

St Stanislaus
College

Carenne
School

Bathurst
Public
School

Stockland
Bathurst

Stockland
Bathurst

Bathurst
Sportsground
Bathurst
Sportsground

MacKillop
College

Holy Family
Primary School

Tyers Park
Racecourses

Denison
College

(Bathurst High)

The Assumption
School

Bathurst West
Public School

Bathurst
Cemetery

Bathurst
Private Hospital

Loco
Oval

Bathurst
Homemaker Centre

Bathurst
Aquatic
Centre

Bathurst Showground

John Matthews
Sporting Complex
John Matthews
Sporting Complex
John Matthews
Sporting Complex

Opal Care &
Oak Tree
Opal Care &
Oak Tree

Denison College
(Kelso High)

Howick St

Willi
am St

Rankin St

Piper St

Piper St

Piper St

Piper St

Great W
estern Hwy

Brilliant St

Vittoria St

Brooke M
oore Ave

Browning St

Browning St

Peel S
t

Rocket St
Alexand er

 S
t

Alexand er
 S

t

Alexand er
 S

t

Suttor St

Suttor St

Bradwardine Rd

Bo
oth

 St

S
ta

ck
 S

tCol
vil

le 
St

M
essenger St

Munro St

M
ee

ha
n 

St

Swanbrooke St

O
pp

erm
a

n  Way

Larkin St

Richardson St

Us
sh

er Cres

Mitre
 St

Keppel St

Keppel St

Rankin
 St

Rankin
 St

Rankin
 St

Russell St

Bentin
ck St

Havannah St

Havannah St

Great Western Hwy

Gilm
our St

Gilm
our St

H
al

fp
en

ny
 Dr

Jam
es Barnet Dr

Ecrates Pl

Marriott Ave

Fede
ra

tio
n 

D
r

Eltham
 D

r

Waterworth Dr

B arker Cct

G
ar

re
tt

 S
t Graham Dr

Marsden Lane

Ros emont Ave

Jagoe Dr

Tandora St

A
lcheringa RdTareena   Ave

George St

Rocket St

Torch St

Le
w

in
s 

St

Ba
nt

 S
t

Al ma St

W
ol

se
le

y 
St

Lloyds Rd

G
orm

ans H
i ll Rd

Fishs Pde

Waterworks Lane

Upfold StLyal S
t

Russell St

Durham
 St

Morrisset St
Stanley St

Hope StHowick St

M
ac

qu
ar

ie
 S

t

Eglinton Rd

Eglinton Rd

1.

2.

3.

Logan St

A
le

xa
nd

er
 S

t

Wellington St
D

ur
am

an
a 

Rd

Loren St

H
am

ilt
on

 S
t

Co
un

tr
y W

ay Fa r m
ga

te D
r

Jo
ub

er
t D

r

Carlyle Ave

O
ak

la
nd

s 
D

r

Ophir Rd

Darw
in D

r

Bl
ax

la
nd

 D
r

Evernden Rd

Bradw
ardine Rd

Read St
Osborne Ave

Edgell S

t W
hit e St

Monty Walk

Es
ro

m
 S

t

High St

Great Western Hwy

Great Western Hwy

Littlebourne S
t

O’Connell Rd

W oodlands Rd

Bl

ue R
id

ge
 Dr

Blue Ridg e D
r

N
ap

ol
eo

n 
St

Christie St

N
el

so
n 

St

Landseer St

N
ile

 S
t

Frome St

Eu
ge

ni
e 

St

Ashw

orth Dr Emerald Dr

Sapphir e Cres

Bonnor St

Tynda ll 
St

Bannerm

a n C res
Boyd

 St

George St

George St

George St

Hereford St

Ilum
ba W

ay

Miriy
an

 D
r

Limekilns Rd

M
cBrien D

r

Tw e ed

 Pde

H
ug

hes St

Cheviot D

r

Research Station Dr

W
iradju r i Rd

M
itc

hell Dr

Pa
no

ra
m

a 
Av

e

Havannah St

Lloyds Rd

College Rd

Pr
os

pe
ct

 S
t

Rose St

Vi
ne

 S
t

Bathurst

West
Bathurst

Mitchell

South
Bathurst

Gormans
Hill

White
Rock

Raglan

Kelso

Laffing
Waters

Windradyne

Llanarth

Abercrombie

Eglinton

Timing point

Train line/station

Bus route

Bus route number

Legend

North

530

1

Bus Route Map 530

Explanations
On Req Driver will stop On Request.
P Sets down Peisley Street not Canobolas Hotel.
S School Days Only.

Monday to Friday
map
ref am am am am pm pm pm

Orange TAFE (March St) ... ... ... ... 3.20S 4.25 ...
Orange Hospital ... ... ... 11.30 ... ... 5.43S
Orange Central Sq 6.45S 7.30S 7.40 11.40 3.05S 4.30 5.35S
Lucknow Bus Shelter 6.51S 7.41S 7.46 11.48 3.45S 4.38 5.53S
Cnr Mitchell Hwy & Millthorpe Rd 6.54S 7.45S 7.48 11.50 3.48S 4.40 5.55S
Millthorpe ... 8.00S ... 11.55 ... ... ...
Pretty Plains Rd/Mitchell Hwy 6.55S 7.52S 7.49 12.03 3.49S 4.41 5.57S
The Rocks 7.10S ... 8.02 12.17 4.00S 4.55 6.10S
Cnr Mitchell Hwy/ Dunkeld Rd 7.14S ... 8.07 12.22 4.05S 5.00 6.15S

5 Bathurst Information Bay/Mitchell Hwy 7.20S ... 8.15 12.27 4.12S 5.05 6.21S
45 Charles Sturt University (Bathurst) ... ... 8.20 12.30 ... 5.10 ...

St Stanislaus College Bathurst ... ... 8.25 12.33 ... 5.14 ...
1 Bathurst Bus Terminus – Acropole 7.30S ... 8.40 12.40 4.20S 5.20 On Req

Monday to Friday
map
ref am am am pm pm pm pm
45 Charles Sturt University (Bathurst) ... ... ... ... ... ... 5.10

1 Bathurst Bus Terminus – Acropole 7.30S ... 8.40 12.45 4.05S 4.25S 5.30

3 Bathurst RSL Club- Rankin St 7.32S ... 8.42 12.47 4.07S ... 5.32
St Stanislaus College Bathurst ... ... ... ... 3.55S 4.30S ...

5 Bathurst Information Bay- opp on Mitchell Hwy 7.35S ... 8.45 12.50 4.10S 4.34S 5.35
Cnr Mitchell Hwy/Dunkeld Rd 7.41S ... 8.49 12.55 4.15S 4.38S 5.40
The Rocks 7.45S ... 8.55 1.00 4.21S 4.44S 5.45
Mitchell Hwy/Pretty Plains Rd 7.59S 7.52S 9.09 1.12 4.35S 4.58S 5.59
Millthorpe ... 8.00S 9.16 1.19 ... ... ...
Cnr Mitchell Hwy & Millthorpe Rd 8.00S ... 9.21 1.24 4.38S 5.00S 6.00
Lucknow 8.07S ... 9.22 1.29 4.40S 5.02S 6.02
Orange Hospital ... 8.25S 9.48 1.48 5.00S ... 6.15
TAFE- Forest Road Campus ... ... 9.50 ... ... ... ...
Canobolas Hotel 8.20SP 8.45S 9.40 1.37 4.47S 5.12S 6.23
Orange Tafe (March St) ... ... ... ... ... ... ...


